District I - (505) 393-6161 P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

## New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 Form C-139 Originated 11/1/95

> Submit Original Plus 2 Copies to appropriate District Office

## APPLICATION FOR QUALIFICATION OF PRODUCTION RESTORATION PROJECT AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

1.	Operator: Roddy Production Company, Inc. OGRID #: 36845
	Address: P.O. Box 2221, Farmington, NM 87499
	Contact Party: Ken Roddy Phone: (505)325-5866
II.	Name of Well:Tida1 #1 30-045-06662
	Location of Well:  Unit Letter I, 1705 Feet from the S line and 1160 feet from the E tine, Section 9, Township 27N, Range 12W, NMPM, San Juan County
III.	Previous Producing Pool Name: West Kutz Pictured Cliffs
IV.	Describe the process used to return the Well to production. (Attach additional information if necessary):
	See Attached.
V.	Date the Production Restoration Project was commenced:  April 10, 1997  April 23, 1997
VI.	Identify the Oil Conservation Division records which show the Well had thirty (30) days or less production between January 1, 1993 and December 31, 1994:  [X] Ongard inactive well list; or [ ] OCD Form C-115 (Operator's Monthly Report)
VII.	AFFIDAVIT:
	State of New Mexico ) ss.  San Jun 2 5 1997
	County of San Juan ) ss.
Ke	nneth E. Roddy, being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
	1. I am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above referenced Well.
	2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Application for Qualification of a Production Restoration Project.
	The data utilized to prepare this application is complete and correct.  Someth 5. Roddy  (Name) Kenneth E. Roddy
	President (Title)

			•	
SUBS	CRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3	day of fine	, 1947	
		1 lerna	Jan Schlueter	
My Co	ommission expires: <u>(Ather) 29, 1997</u>	Notery Public	OFFICIAL SEAL Norma Jean Schlueter NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW MEXICO Notary Bond Filed with Secretary My Commission Expires 10/2	y of State
FOR C	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:	1312		
VIII.	CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:			
	This Application for Qualification of a Production designated as a Production Restoration Project p 1995, Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). By cop the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Depart Production Restoration Project on:  19	ursuant to the "Natura by of this Application rtment of this Approve	al Gas and Crude Oil Production and Certification of Approval. It	Incentive Act" (Laws
			3	
		District Supervis Oil Conservation		8
		Date:	3/97	
IX.	DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETA DATE:	RY OF THE TAXAT	ION AND REVENUE DEPART	ГМЕНТ.

## APPLICATION FOR QUALIFICATION OF PRODUCTION RESTORATION PROJECT AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

Tidal #1 SE/4 Section 9, T27N-R12W San Juan County, New Mexico West Kutz Pictured Cliffs Field

Part IV - Process used to return well to production.

The subject well was drilled and completed in 1960. It produced from the Pictured Cliffs sand until approximately July 2, 1962 at which time the State OCD ordered the well shutin for failure to file production reports. Apparently Tidal Oil Company entered bankruptcy in January 1962 and reports were not filed. To our knowledge the well was not produced from 1962 until our recent work. The BLM canceled the original lease effective May 31, 1986. Roddy Production Company, Inc (RPC) and it's partners purchased the lease at a BLM sale January 17, 1996. Since that time we have secured NAPI and BLM approval to re-enter the well and return it to production.

On April 10, 1997 RPC began the process to return the well to production. The well was re-perforated and re-fraced in the prior Pictured Cliffs interval. The well was tested and turned into the pipeline April 23, 1997.

	•, •					The second second	
(\rangle	- 40	COMPANY Roaldy Proclu	ction C	a. L	vc./	LEASE /Tidal	
97	Nunco				$\overline{}$	WELL NUMBER	
m —1	- ROSS				/		
	^					STATE/COUNTY Sun Juan N.7	<u>u</u>
The SIGN	<u> </u>	74173			7	SEC. 9 TS. 27 R	12
		UN	ıт#20	2			
	IOX 900 DN, NM 87499	1322				NW OW ON INC. COM	Pυ
	05) 327-4935	///D/Y . D/	AILY OPER	ATIO	NS	DATE 2-18-98	
55011	то	16/P/Y · U					
FROM	10						
10:00	12:00	Road Rig to Lace The	loved in	5/	at	Eg Set Dead Men	
ļ	7	l <b>.</b> .		-/-		0	
12:00_	12:30	Riq up on well					
12:30	1:30	KILL TOG W/ 24 BB	17 Kill I	<b>Q</b> C_	_AL	0 well Head	
		N.U. B.O.PIS + Rig S	a				
		0:41 - 7 -	73/4 R		٠ <u>.</u> ١	1398 K-B TOHW/ 73/10	TAG
11:30	5100	Picked up 7 Jts		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u>~ r</u>	1347 16-15 1019 201 2-17	120
		Picked up P.C. Pun	P TEH	إحدا	_TC	6 + Pump Land in Slips	
		@ 1370' Clared w	ellia St	uto	Ria	dovn	
		10					
Sica_	4:00	Travel Time	<del></del>				
							l
	+						
BIG RE	N.		COST	BIG	REN-		COST
A TA	<u>.                                    </u>		4.5 40	A	TAL	OTOLOGO DUOCOO	<del> </del> i
	PICKUP		42,50	<del> </del>		STRIPPER RUBBERS	+
1		NGS 2 G		-	$\vdash$	SWAB CUPS SIZE TYPE OIL SAVER RUBBERS	<del> </del>
4		HEAD / S TYPE		╁		TONG DIES	-
<b> </b>	<del>-  </del>	N FLANGE	+	-	-	SLIP SEGMENTS	
<u> </u>	B.O.P.	<u>07</u>	<del> </del>	+	<del> </del>	OIL SAVER BRASS	<b>-</b>
<del> </del>	CLOSING	WIVEL ! USED STD-BY		1		PIPE DOPE ( ) CANS	1
<del></del>	PUMP & P	7,		1			
<del></del>		IGH PRESS.) NUMBER ( )				DIESEL GALS.	
<del>  -   -</del>		KS / CATWALK				EMPLOYEES TIME HOURS	_
<del> +</del>	SWAB TO			RIG	TIME	175,00/ 1hr 7	\$1225p
	SWAB JAF			TRA	VEL TIM	701 717	85,00
<del> </del>	TONG HE			OPF	M	ike Richins 8	
	DEPTHON			DRK	· 14	n woodford 8	
	SPIDER &	SLIPS 1 11/4 11/2 11/2 21/16		F.H.	<u> کالم</u>	sun mills 8	
		31/2 41/4		F.H.	Tou	y Eldridge 8	<del></del>
	ELEVATO			F.H.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
, ]		E. ŞTANDS & FLOW TEE		-		: SIGNATURE: Mile Reiter	•
		M'S ADDITIONAL 21/z		4	OPR	SIGNATURE: / LOS FELLOS	
		G VALVE ( ) DROPS	<del></del>	$\dashv$		, .	
		RIPPER HEAD		-	TOO	DL PUSHER SIG: June Steven	~
		HING TOOLS		$\dashv$	IUC	L FUSHEN SIG.	
	PARAFF!		10100	-	ACC	EPTED BY: K.Y. Füldu	
1 i	W 1	<u></u>	1 4 41 5		~~~		

15,00

ACCIDENTS:

YES NO A TOTAL DAILY COST: \$1370.50

san luan rapor Form 525-2

BioTech Remediation, Inc. 710 E. 20<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 400 Farmington, MM 87401 505-327-4965

## facsimile transmittal

.zatoV	• on of si sidT	u adt to nov vitto	• A snimozou	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• aninotinoM bus an	S
negnU □	nt X Fortg	esolq □ waiveS	sse Comment	A easeer 🗆	ply Please Rec	pekcje
:00						
:eଧ	ma2 launnA	guilqn	Pages:	I		
From:	Ken Sinks		:eteC	00/08/11		
:01	Will Olsen	& Denny Foust	:xs <sup>-</sup>	8-728-202	0712-455 48 77	

Survey and Survey and

events in December, 2000.

sampling and monitoring at the Thriftway Refinery - Site 810 in Bloomfield, MM.

On December 11, 2000 I will be conducting the annual sampling and monitoring of

During the week of Décember  $4 \neq 8$ , 2000 I will be conducting the annual

the Thomas #K well located at the Clayton Farm in Bloomfield, NM.

File:/810/Fax Coverzheet December 2000 Sampling